-	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 150719					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
1. A. Name of conveying parties: (1) Masahiro HAGI (2) Hiroki SHIMODA (3) Hiroki HIRAI (4) Junichi ONO (5) Tetsuji TANAKA (6) Takuji OTSUKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other B. Execution Date: (1) August 10, 2011 (2)-(5) August 7, 2011 (6) August 8, 2011	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: (1) AUTONETWORKS TECHNOLOGIES, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN (2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE 510-8503 JAPAN (3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 541-0041 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☒ No					
4. A. Patent Application No. 13/256,360 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING ELECTRIC WIRE WITH TERMINAL						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 13, 2011 Date: September 13, 2011						
Michelle K. Windom, Registration No. 65,466						

PATENT

REEL: 026903 FRAME: 0011

ASSIGNMENT

	•	(1)	Masahiro HAGI	(4)	Junichi ONO	
(1-4)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Hiroki SHIMODA	(5)	Tetsuji TANAKA	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Hiroki HIRAI	(6)	Takuji OTSUKA	
	· ·	paid set ov	to each of the undersigned, each u		\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration es to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	AUTONETWORKS TECHNO	LOGIES, LTD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie 510-8503 Japan				
(9)		(9)	SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.			
(10)		(10)	0) 1-14, Nishisuchiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mic 510-8503 Japan			
(9)		(9)	SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.			
(10)		(10)	10) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 541-0041 Japan			
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's beirs, successors, assigns and legs the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisi continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Le extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention k					America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, asy be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Identification	(
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		may Docket No. 150719	<u> </u>		
	Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No. 130719 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America			
			en date herewith or	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12 on	August 10,	2011		
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13 Num		13/256	,360	
	ldentification for filed applications	ក្រ	September 13,	2011		
applicate any app the Ass: claims of reexami Patents full righ and agr identifi	applications for the inventior ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agre lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3). Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4). Each undersigned agreemation a grant of a valid Unit 5). Each undersigned author the United States resulting at to convey the entire interestics that this assignment is bit and the Each undersigned and the Each undersigned agreemation is the Each undersigned between the convey the entire interestics that this assignment is bit and the Each undersigned between the convey the convey the entire interestics that this assignment is bit assignment is bit and the Each undersigned between the convey the conv	a, and a mee ma es to ex vision on obtain es to ex en al Co es to pe ted Stat orizes a g from es therein ading of the en al orizes a g from es therein oding of the en al orizes a g from es the en al orize a g from es al orize a g from es a g fro	ny patent(s) issuing thereon, and a sy deem necessary. Eccute all papers necessary in connicted thereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward viceute all papers and documents at anyention for Protection of Industrictorm all affirmative acts which notes patent to the Assignce. Eand requests the Commissioner of easid application(s) to the said Assign and that he has not example the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE and the firm of OLIFF & BERRINGE	ection with any optication based with such interfered perform any a last Property or sinay be necessary the U.S. Patent ignee, as Assigns and legal 2. PLC the power	milar agreements. to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters ce of the entire interest, and covenants that he ha not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith,	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by	the undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the und	dersigned name(s). H.H. HOYSEAL)	
Date	- August 1	TAY	H.H 305 10.20/ Inventor Signature	Masahiro H	AGI (SEAL)	
Date	te Angust 7 2011 Inventor Signature Hiroki Shimoda (SEAL) Hiroki SHIMODA H.S. 1 H.S.					
Date	1 7 7 7 11 Street Street Hirth Higher					
Date	Junion ONO					
Date	August 7.	2011	Inventor Signature	Tetsuji TAN	il Tanaka (SEAL)	

Date August 8 2011 Inventor Signature Takuji OTSUKA

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. if neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness

Witness _

Date

Date